DSF20545SF
1/8
APPLICATIONS
■ Induction Heating
■ A.C. Motor Drives
■ Inverters And Choppers
■ Welding
■ High Frequency Rectification

RRM
V
Outline type code: CB450.
See Package Details for further information.
DSF20545SF
Fast Recovery Diode
Advance Information
                                                                                                                                                                                           DS4152-5  July 2014
rout_c
Typewritten Text
(LN31790)
rout_c
Typewritten Text
DSF20545SF
2/8
SURGE RATINGS
Conditions Max. Units
16 kA
1280 x 103 A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
ParameterSymbol
10ms half sine; with 0% VRRM, Tj = 150oC
12.8 kA
819.2 X 103 A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
10ms half sine; with 50% VRRM, Tj = 150oC
- kA
- A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
10ms half sine; with 100% VRRM, Tj = 150oC
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL DATA
dc
Conditions Max. Units
oC/W- 0.032Anode dc
Clamping force 15kN
with mounting compound
Thermal resistance - case to heatsinkR
th(c-h)
0.004Double side -
Single side
Thermal resistance - junction to caseR
th(j-c)
Single side cooled
Symbol Parameter
- 0.008 oC/W
oC/W
Cathode dc - 0.032 oC/W
Double side cooled - 0.022 oC/W
T
stg
Storage temperature range -55 150 oC
kN21.517.5Clamping force-
T
vj Virtual junction temperature On-state (conducting) - 150 oC
Min.
t
rr
50
Symbol Typ. UnitsParameter
V
FM
Forward voltage
IRRM
Peak reverse current
Reverse recovery time
QRA1 Recovered charge (50% chord)
IRM
Reverse recovery current
K Soft factor
V